PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4074351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	04/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE ENERGY POWER CONVERSION TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Street Address:	BOUGHTON ROAD
City:	RUGBY, WARWICKSHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	CV21 1BU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15140541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-7153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033667519

Email: Natalie.Vetro@ge.com

Correspondent Name: CATHERINE J. TOPPIN

Address Line 1: 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	284350-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE G. VETRO
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie G. Vetro/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=284350_1_US_Assignment_from_GE_to_GE_Energy_Power_Conversion_Technology_Ltd_27APR2016#page1

PATENT 504027692 REEL: 040174 FRAME: 0768

GE DOCKET NO. 284350

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned General Electric Company 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to GE ENERGY POWER CONVERSION TECHNOLOGY LTD of Boughton Road, Rugby, Warwickshire CV21 1BU, Great Britain in respect of

COOLING SYSTEM WITH PRESSURE REGULATION

invented by

Mark

Aaron

CHAN

of Garching b. Munchen

Bavaria

DE

and assigned to us by the above-mentioned inventors in the assignment executed on

April 21, 2016.

Signed at Fairfield, CT on April 27, 2016.

m.C.Krane

General Electric Company

John A. Kramer Patent Counsel.

General Electric Company

PATENT REEL: 040174 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 09/29/2016